	0	. 1	P (%)	,
37.60	APR	2	ۇ ئۇر ئۇر	

05-01-2003

$\mathcal{D}_{\#}$	
*	
74240	

	Q74240					
Form PTO -565 (modified)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI					
(KCV. 05/71)	O.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facines and Fraction	36535					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Norihiko MIYASHITA	MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD.					
Tomoyasu YANO Ryoma TSUKUDA	1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584 Japan					
Isamu YASHIMA	10ky0 141-0504 sapan					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
□ Other						
Execution Date: March 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new applica						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/365,384	NOT YET ASSIGNED					
Additional numbers a						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.					
WASHINGTON OPEICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required					
23373	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit					
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said					
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number:					
	19-4880					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
(by ollan	April 25, 2003					
Alan J. Kasper Reg. No.	25,426 Date					
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks						
	x Assignment ngton, D.C. 20231					
washington, D.C. 20231						

04/30/2003 BTDN11 00000213 10365384 01 FC18021 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0712

RUKA-ABARTANS

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

	Whereas, I/		Norihik (O MIYASHITA	, Tomoyasu	ı YANO, F	lyoma tsukuda	and
	samu YASHII							of_
	c/o Mitsui M						ter	
1	333-2, Hara	ichi, Ag	geo-shi, S	SAITAMA 36	2-0021 JAI	PAN		
	nafter called a						ERIAL	
	xecuted an ap		n for Lette ; and				rica therefor on	-
Whereas,		Mitsui Mi	ning & S	melting	Co., Ltd.			
				1-11-1,	saki, Sh	inagawa-	-ku,	
				Tokyo 141	-8584 Ja	pan		
inven	(assignee), on the distribution, and to are						ne application and	d
	Now therefo	ore, for	valuable o	onsideration,	receipt where	eof is hereb	y acknowledged	••
invenunder any I successive necessive successive succes	tion disclosed r 35 U.S.C. §1 Letters Patent g essors and assi	therein 19, and granted gns; and signee i	for the U I/we requ upon the i I/we wil	nited States of est the Directon est for set for set for the set of the secute with	America, in or – U.S. Pate orth in the ap out further ce	cluding the ent and Tra oplication to onsideration	e application and e right to claim produced to demark Office to the assignee, its n all papers deem when called upo	niority o issue s ned
Penn	I/We hereby sylvania Aven lication numb	ue, NW	, Washing	gton, DC 2003	7-3213 to in	sert here in	N, PLLC of 2100 parentheses	•
(Դիհ	neation numb	Ci <u></u>		Februai				ate
and a	pplication nur	nber of						
Date:	March 25,	2003	norihi	ko miyast	rita			
		s/	Norih	iko MIYASH	ITA			
Date:	March 25,		Tomoy	asu Yano				
		s/	Tomo	yasu ŸANO				
Date:	March 25,		Ryon	na Tauki	da			
Dota	March 25,	s/ 2003	R∜om ∂	a TSUKUDA Yashima				
Date:			Xsamu					
		s/	Isam	u YASHIMA				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0713